AMENDMENT ONE TO THE EMPLOYMENT CONTRACT FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AS ALTERNATE JUDGE FOR THE CITY OF BROKEN ARROW'S MUNICIPAL COURT

This Amendment, made and entered into this 17th day of May 2016, by and between the CITY OF BROKEN ARROW, OKLAHOMA, a municipal corporation of the State of Oklahoma, hereinafter referred to as "City", and Dennis Sagely, hereinafter referred to as "Alternate Judge";

WHEREAS, the City of Broken Arrow and the Alternate Judge hereby enter into an Agreement on May 3, 2016 for Professional Services as Alternate Judge for the City of Broken Arrow's Municipal Court; and

WHEREAS, currently the City's Presiding Judge overseas all Municipal Jury Trials which includes but not limited to preparing and attending all Sounding Dockets, Jury Instructions, Jury Selection, Motion Hearings and presiding over Jury Trials; and

WHEREAS, in some instances, the Presiding Judge may be unavailable to preside over a case due to an illness, conflict of interest or other similar circumstance; and

WHEREAS, the Alternate Judge is prepared to provide said additional services identified in this Amendment; and

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the promises contained herein, the parties hereto agree that the Alternate Judge will preside over Municipal Court Jury Trials, including but not limited to, preparing and attending Sounding Dockets, Jury Instructions, Jury Selection, Motion Hearings and presiding over Jury Trials when the Presiding Judge is unable; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, it is agreed that the Alternate Judge shall be compensated at the rate of One Hundred Dollars (\$100.00) per hour, plus FICA taxes for presiding over Municipal Court Jury Trials.

*	•	s of the May 3, 2016 Agreement and and effect without modification or cha	
Dated this		, 2016.	ilige

City of Broken Arrow

Assistant City Attorney Mayor

Approved as to Form Only:

Attest:		Alternate Judge	
City Clerk/ [Seal]		Dennis Sagely	
State of Oklahoma)		
) ss.		
County of Tulsa)		
day of the City of Broken A thereof to the foregon	, 2016, personally app rrow, Oklahoma and to b ing instrument and ackno	tary Public in and for said County and State on thiseared Dennis Sagely to me known to be the Alternate Judge of the identical person who subscribed the name of the maker owledged to me that he/she executed the same as their free and for the uses and purposed therein set forth.	
Given under my han	d and seal the day and y	ear last above written.	
My Commission exp	oires:		
		Notary Public	